		10.12.0	υ	
-MCP-344US				<b>PATENT ONL</b> DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
11-03			7117/117	Patent and Trademark Offic
ŀ			3 <b>ET</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10150		d original docume	nts or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying parties:		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party	(ies): ***
1) Michael Augello, 2) Sheila M. Dell,		FMC Corporation		
<ol> <li>Domingo C. Tuason, 4 James J. Modliszewski</li> <li>Thomas A. Ruszkay, 6 David E. Werner</li> </ol>		1735 Market Street		
$\odot$ Thomas A. Ruszkay, $\odot$ David E. werner Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\Box$ YES $\boxtimes$ NO		Philadelphia	<u>PA 19103</u>	
Additional name(s) or conveying party(les) attact				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	🗋 YES 🖾 NO
	Merger Change of Name			
Correction of Assignment Reco	-			
(previously recorded at Reel	, Frame).			
Other				
Execution Date: ① 08-18-00, ② 09-05-00	3 08-18-00			
@ 08-18-00, \$ 08-22-00				
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed toget</li> </ol>		tion the execution	date of the applica	tion is:
A. Patent Application Num			Patent Number(s)	
**				
Additional number(s) attached?	🗌 YES 🛛 NO			
	<u> </u>	6. Total number	of applications and	natents involved.
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be main	om correspondence		or -pp	<b>F</b>
Name: Robert L. Andersen	neu.			
Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia		7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	)
	Vestlakes, Berwyn,	Enclosed		
P.O. Box 980		Authori	zed to be charged to	deposit account
City: Valley Forge State: PA	ZIP: <u>19482-0980</u>	8. Deposit account number: 06-1440		
		(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account.)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>	THIS STACE		
To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and	correct and any att	ached copy is a true cop
of the original document.				
	Pr A	ndersen		10/0/00
Robert L. Andersen Name of Person Signing	Signature	MARA		10/9/52 Date
25,771	Signature			Date
Registration. No.			······································	·····
	of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments,	and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detac	h this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with require		•		
\ \	<b>Commissioner of Pat</b>	ents and Tradema	arks	
0 6TON1: 00000035 061440 09632228	1	ignments		
40.00 CH	+ vv asnington	D.C. 20231		<b></b>
3 (2) (3 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)				

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

PATENT REEL: 011194 FRAME: 0460

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Michael Augello, of <u>5 Cross Ridge Circle, Marlboro,</u> <u>NJ 17746; Sheila M. Dell, of 8 Deer Path Lane, New Hope, PA 18938; Domingo C.</u> <u>Tuason, of 3607 Sunny Lea Road, Bensalem, PA 19020; James J. Modliszewski, of 523</u> <u>Midwood Drive, Brick, NJ 08724-4727; Thomas A. Ruszkay, of 517 Blackbird Drive,</u> <u>Hockessin, DE 19707; and David E. Werner, of 11 Bentley Road, West Grove, PA</u> <u>19390</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "**ASSIGNOR**") have made an invention entitled <u>EDIBLE COATING COMPOSITION</u>, for which, on even date herewith, the **ASSIGNOR** executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, the **ASSIGNEE**, <u>FMC Corporation</u>, of 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth/State of <u>Delaware</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the **ASSIGNEE** the **ASSIGNOR'S** entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that **ASSIGNOR** shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of the **ASSIGNEE** or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the **ASSIGNEE** and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

ZLM\_1:\FMCP\344US\ASSNINT.DOC

Because ASSIGNOR includes more than one person, these obligations shall apply to those persons both individually and collectively.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, ASSIGNOR also grants to ASSIGNEE such control over any deposit made by ASSIGNOR as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

ASSIGNOR #1.

ASSIGNOR #1:	Typed Name: Michael Augello			
	Mular yello			
	Signature			
	Date: 8//8/00			
Witness as to ASSIGNOR #1: (Optional)				
ASSIGNOR #2:	Typed Name: Sheila M. Dell			
	Shula m Dell			
	Signature			
	Date: $950$			
Witness as to ASSIGNOR #2: (Optional)				
ASSIGNOR #3:	Typed Name: Domingo C. Tuason			
	Doning & Tecom			
	Signature			
	Date: 8-18-00			
Witness as to ASSIGNOR #3: (Optional)				

ASSIGNOR #4:	Typed Name: James J. Modliszewski
	James J. Modhiguski
	Signature Signature
	Date: August 18 2000
Witness as to ASSIGNOR #4: (Optional)	V
ASSIGNOR #5:	Typed Name: Thomas A. Ruszkay
	Thomas A. Ruskay Signature
	Date: $\underline{\hat{\mathcal{B}}} = \underline{\hat{\mathcal{A}}} - \underline{\mathcal{O}} \underline{\mathcal{O}}$
Witness as to ASSIGNOR #5: (Optional)	
ASSIGNOR #6:	Typed Name: David E. Werner
	Date: 82200
Witness as to ASSIGNOR #6: (Optional)	-